2025 AAA TOURNAMENT

Last Updated 5/22/2025

Seeds Pool
Pool A Home Team Team Pts 1- IronPigs (12-3-1) D
Game 1 Tue 5/6 5:30PM Rainiers - 7 Aces -7 Aces 5 2 - RailRiders (11-3-2) c
Game 2 Tue 5/6 7:30PM Knights - 6 Mud Hens -3 Rainiers 4 3- Redbirds (11-4-1) B
Game 9 Sat 5/10 9:00AM* Rainiers - 16 Knights - 7 Knights 2 4 - Aces (10-3-3) A
Game 10 Sat 5/10 11:00AM* Mud Hens - 3 Aces - 22 Mud Hens 1 5 - Isotopes (9-6-1) B
Game 17 Mon 5/12 5:30PM Rainiers - 3 Mud Hens -3 6 - Bulls (9-6-1) c
Game 18 Mon 5/12 7:30PM Knights - 1 Aces -9 7 - Mud Hens (9-7) A
8 - River Cats (9-7) D
Pool B Home Team Team Pts 9 - Space Cowboys (7-6-3) D
Game 3 Wed 5/7 5:30PM Chihuahuas - 2 Redbirds - 6 Isotopes 5 10 - Aviators (8-8) B
Game 4 Wed 5/7 7:30PM Aviators - 2 Isotopes -7 Redbirds 4 11 - Knights (7-8-1) A
Game 11 Sat 5/10 1:00PM* Chihuahuas -5 Aviators - 9 Aviators 2 12 - Raniers (5-10-1) A
Game 12 Sat 5/10 3:00PM* Isotopes - 8 Redbirds - 2 Chihuahuas 1 13 - Red Wings (5-11) c
Game 19 Tue 5/13 7:15PM* Chihuahuas - 4 Isotopes - 4 14 - Storm Chasers (4-12) C
Game 20 Tue 5/13 5:15PM* Aviators - 2 Redbirds - 10 15 - Jumbo Shrimp (4-12) D
16 - Chihuahuas (0-14-2) B
Pool C Home Team Team Pts
Game 5 Thu 5/8 5:30PM Storm Chasers - 1 RailRiders - 5 Bulls 6 All games are played with regular
Game 6 Thu 5/8 7:30PM Red Wings - 4 Bulls - 14 Red Wings 4 season mercy rule
Game 13 Sun 5/11 12:00PM Storm Chasers - 8 Red Wings - 10 RailRiders 2
Game 14 Sun 5/11 2:00PM Bulls - 6 RailRiders - 2 Storm Chasers 0 Home team: Better seed is home
Game 21 Wed 5/14 5:30PM Storm Chasers - 1 Bulls - 16 team for each game
Game 22 Wed 5/14 7:30PM Red Wings - 6 RailRiders - 4
Blue start time indicates game
Pool D Home Team Team Pts played at NSB
Game 7 Fri 5/9 5:30PM Jumbo Shrimp - 0 IronPigs - 12 River Cats 6
Game 8 Fri 5/9 7:30PM Space Cowboys - 1 River Cats - 3 IronPigs 4
Game 15 Sun 5/11 4:00PM Jumbo Shrlmp -2 River Cats - 11 Space Cowboys 2 Schedule by Day, as
Game 16 Sun 5/11 6:00PM Space Cowboys - 8 IronPigs - 9 Jumbo Shrimp 0 Orignally Planned vs
Game 23 Thu 5/15 5:30PM Jumbo Shrimp - 3 Space Cowboys - 17 Actual
Game 24 Thu 5/15 7:30PM River Cats - 7 IronPigs - 6 Sched.; Actual
Date Games GamesGame Start Times
Pool Tiebreakers: Tue 6-May 2 2 :5:30, 7:30
*Note: Games 25, 26 and 27 are played with 3 1) Most points (2 pqints for win, 1 point for tie) Wed 7-May 2 2 i5:30, 7:30
umpires and without a time limit g gee:g—to—head points Thu 8-May 2 2 i5:30, 7:30
Bold - clinched pool Fri 9-May 2 2 i5:30, 7:30
Aces - 5 Sat 10-May 4 4 i9:00, 11:00, 1:00, 3:00*
Sun 5/18 Sun 11-May 4 4 i12:00, 2:00, 4:00, 6:00
2:30PM* Aces - 2 Mon 12-May 2 2 i5:30, 7:30
Game 25* Tue 13-May 2 2 i5:15, 7:15*
Isotopes - 1 Wed 5/21 . Wed 14-May 2 2 i5:30, 7:30
6:00PM River Cats Thu 15-May 2 2 15:30, 7:30
Bulls - 3 Game 27* Champions Fri 16-May 0 0
Sun 5/18 Sat 17-May 0 0
12:30PM* River Cats - 6 Sun 18-May 2 2 i12:30, 2:30*
Game 26* Mon 19-May 0 0
River Cats - 6 *Note: Game 9 orginally 10:00, Game 10 orginally 12:00, Game 11 Tue 20-May 0 0
originally 2:00, Game 12 originally 4:00, Game 19 originally 5:30, Wed 21-May 1 1i6:00
Game 20 originally 7:30, Games 25 & 26 originally 2:00 & 4:00 27 27




